TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Maple Leaf Ventures, LLC		104/25/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Worldwide Clinical Trials, LLC
Street Address:	767 Fifth Avenue, 48th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10153
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77070676	WORLDWIDE CLINICAL TRIALS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)531-7545

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (816) 460-2605

bmcginley@sonnenschein.com,amhansen@sonnenschein.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Brian R. McGinley

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 061080, Wacker Drive Station Address Line 2: Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal LLP Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-1080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	70012520-0014
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian R. McGinley
Signature:	/brian r mcginley/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003530 FRAME: 0413

900075470

Date:	04/27/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=WCT assignment#page1.tif source=WCT assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003530 FRAME: 0414

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement ("Agreement"), is entered into and effective as of this _35_day of _Apri' ____, 2007, by and between Maple Leaf Ventures, LLC, a California limited liability company ("Assignor"), and Worldwide Clinical Trials, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the mark set forth in U.S. Tm. App. Ser. No. 77/070,676 for WORLDWIDE CLINICAL TRIALS (& Design) (copy attached as Exhibit A) (the "Trademark"), and the parties desire that Assignee acquire the Trademark from Assignor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

Assignor has assigned, transferred and conveyed and does hereby assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark together with all common law rights therein and the entire part of the business of Assignor to which the Trademark pertains, including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect damages.

Assignor agrees that, when requested, it will sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be reasonable necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining the Trademark in all countries and for vesting title thereto in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

Assignor covenants to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is, to the best of Assignor's knowledge, free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party has executed this agreement by its duly authorized representative on the date(s) indicated below.

MAPLE LEAF VENTURES, LLC

Name: NEAL C. HOR AND

Title: MANAGER

Date: 4/25/89

WORLDWIDE CLINICAL TRIALS, LLC

By: Janul of Shille

Name: DAUTO M. BUTLER

Title: Vice President

Date: 4/25/07

Exhibit A:

WORLDWIDE CLINICAL TRIALS

2

21314803\V-2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003530 FRAME: 0416